2025 SWCL Softball Coaches List
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Head Coach
Shannon Wood
Dustin Alfred
Brandon Knox
Jen Heller

Emily Christensen
Jerod Wedig

Whitney Reichling-Runde

April Nicholas
Brittany Guthrie
Nick Cooper
Bailey Edge
Jake Copus
Taylor Ward
Eric Vondra
Traci Fassbender
Tyler Husom
Lee Lathrop
Bryan Brom

Ben Wood
Jason Rutkowski
Adam Jackson
Donnell Guzman
Cassie Roach
Jon Conley
Chandra McCarthy
Pat Kalmerton
Eric Drone

Mark Jirschele
Nick Stekel

Paul Hildreth
Matt Mueller
Ross Leix
Jarrett Batton
Chris Aultman
Cody Pulvermacher
Sabrina Fargen
John Young
Tom Christiansen
Brad Klaas

Brad Sturmer
Nick Pluemer
Misty Nemitz
Steve McLean
Mark Gossens
Randy Hoffman
Chris Mitchell
Mike Wagner
Brandi Bartelme
Amy Coffey

Tim Stephenson
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Chuck Schnering
Jacki Bevan

Pat Hall

Tyler Keeney
Jason Hager
Justin Campbell
Rachel Wilson
Jessica Laeseke
Adam Harlan

Email Address
designs.studiom@gmail.com

woodnbucketdesigns@yahoo.com

KnoxFamily1l2@outlook.com
jenhellerl6@gmail.com
emmers97@hotmail.com
jwedig84@gmail.com

whitneyreichlingrunde@gmail.com

aprilehlen@gmail.com
brittcaley4@hotmail.com
nickjodicooper@tds.net
baileyedge25@gmail.com
jcopus35@gmail.com
taymward96@hotmail.com
ericvondra@gmail.com
tmpalzkill@gmail.com
ewbrider@gmail.com
leelathrop@yahoo.com
brombryan@gmail.com
bwood@woodlawgrantco.com
jason.j.rutkowski@gmail.com
Adjack8302@yahoo.com
dony_g_2003@yahoo.com
cassr2012@gmail.com
conleyjon14@gmail.com
mccarthc15@yahoo.com
Patkalmerton@gmail.com
Eric_drone@yahoo.com
markjirsch@gmail.com
nick.stekel@gmail.com
phildreth23@icloud.com
Muells29@gmail.com
rmleix_33@hotmail.com
jdbatton97 @gmail.com
Aultmanchr@gmail.com
codypulvermacher@gmail.com
mannfarg88@gmail.com
Jwyoung31@gmail.com
Thomasc41l@yahoo.com
bradklaas3@gmail.com
SturmerB@lancastersd.k12.wi.us
nickpluemer85@gmail.com
mnemitz84@gmail.com
mclean4430@gmail.com
magossens08@gmail.com
rhoffyl1@gmail.com
cmitchell@hodancs.org
wagnerm@firstweber.com
brandi.nefzger@gmail.com
ACoffey513@gmail.com
tstephenson98@gmail.com
cyb110702@gmail.com
chuckschnering@hotmail.com
bvbbeef@outlook.com
pathall3223@gmail.com
tykeeney86@gmail.com
jhager3751@gmail.com
jdcampbell@gmail.com
rayreis_l4@hotmail.com
jessica.laeseke@gmail.com
aharlan65@icloud.com

Phone Number

608-574-3663
608-574-0125
608-574-5608
608-574-3412
608-438-1519
608-732-8909
608-574-9809
608 778-2580
608 732-8015
608 412-0912
608-391-2882
608-574-2747
608-485-3503
6085746717
6085749125
6085749493
6084851220
715-347-4228
608-228-6583
608-379-0909
608-778-7820
262-757-5156
608-412-0852
608-379-4742
920-203-7493
920-918-9653
608-317-3302
6083458247
6084790316
608-341-9923
608-642-0443
608-574-8133
608-341-8202
608-574-5987
(608) 574-5013
(608) 604-4719
608-604-9270
6083834141
6087328749
6086421919
6087327107
6087320693
6088850681
608-482-3494
608-574-5365
608 574 0328
608-574-5952
563-608-5161
608-843-6828
815-266-9423
608-331-0318
608-732-2844
608-732-4251
608 306 0655
608 412 3735
608 306 3751
608 412 1851
608-415-2128
608-604-7634
608-475-1013

Assistant Coach2
Kyle Thompson kyjthomps@gmail.com

Assistant Coach
Josh Kalish kalish81@yahoo.com 608-574-2174

Jason Gordon eaglesoftballgordon@gmail.com 608-219-1575
Kelly Heinrich skellyheinrichs@gmail.com 608-732-0930
Matt Austin matt.austin@mp.K12.wi.us 608-732-6808

Nate Runde naterunde@gmail.com 608-732-2551

Tanya Bonin boninfamily@gmail.com 608-778-1665

Jermey Duve 608-330-0977

Abbie Ramel Aramel@highland.k12.wi.us 608-732-0071
Chris Hebgen candjhebgen@gmail.com 608-929-1037

Ellie Cyzs eczys@icloud.com 6085477162
Colleen Neefe colleenneefe@gmail.com 6085741494
Angie Young 03angelayoung@gmail.com (608) 604-9260



2025 SWCL Softball Coaches List

Community League Head Coach Email Address Phone Number Assistant Coach Assistant Coach2
Richland Center 2 5/6 Grade = Amber Burkhamer amber.rae12@gmail.com 608-588-4869
Richland Center 7/8 Grade  John Geisler geisler.drafting@gmail.com 608-604-2343
River Valley 1 3/4 Grade Derek Willey dwilley@findorff.com 6085770272
River Valley 2 3/4 Grade  Kyrie Carpenter kcarpenterx98x@gmail.com 6084753123
River Valley 1 5/6 Grade Aryana McElwee aryanamcelwee@gmail.com 608-228-3997
River Valley 2 5/6 Grade Randy Richards richardsrr@yahoo.com 6085744665
River Valley 7/8 Grade  Shae Butler shaecarpenter0722@yahoo.com 6086045366
Riverdale 1 3/4 Grade  Nick Stitzer nstitzer7@yahoo.com 608-391-2548
Riverdale 2 3/4 Grade Joe Randall joemikejfox@hotmail.com 608-604-8445
Riverdale 1 5/6 Grade  Savannah Wanek mommabird2008@gmail.com 608-347-1305
Riverdale 2 5/6 Grade Jessica Steven jessimica34@hotmail.com 608-604-4805
Riverdale 7/8 Grade  Darin Miess miessview@yahoo.com 608-604-3669
Royall 3/4 Grade Lisa Witt Iwitt3080@gmail.com 507-273-8233
Royall 5/6 Grade Josh Board boardj@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 383-4765
Royall 7/8 Grade  Josh Board boardj@royall.k12.wi.us (608) 383-4765

tkcustomcarpentry@gmail.com
jessica@theconcreteremover.com
Wisconsin Heights 2 5/6 Grade  Kristin Westphal Kristinwestphal17@gmail.com
Wisconsin Heights 1~ 7/8 Grade  Jeremy Slaney jmmaslaney@yahoo.com
Wisconsin Heights 2 7/8 Grade  Amanda Korsmo amanda_korsmo@yahoo.com

Wisconsin Heights 1 5/6 Grade  Troy Kalscheur



